
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

 

APPLICATION OF SELECT WATER  

SOLUTIONS, LLC FOR APPROVAL  

OF A SALTWATER DISPOSAL WELL, 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 25545 

 

MOTION TO DISMISS 

 

Select Water Solutions, LLC (“Select”), through its undersigned counsel, hereby requests 

that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division enter an order dismissing the above-referenced 

matter. As grounds for dismissal, Select states it is relocating the proposed well and will file an 

amended application. Counsel for the parties have been contacted and do not oppose this motion.  

Respectfully submitted, 

HARDY MCLEAN LLC 

       

/s/ Dana S. Hardy    

      Dana S. Hardy 

      Jaclyn M. McLean 

      Jamie Kennedy 

      Yarithza Peña 

      125 Lincoln Ave, Ste. 223 

      Santa Fe, NM 87501 

     Phone: (505) 230-4410 

     dhardy@hardymclean.com  

jmclean@hardymclean.com 

jkennedy@hardymclean.com  

ypena@hardymclean.com 

 

Attorneys for Select Water Solutions, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following 

counsel of record via electronic mail on January 5, 2026: 

Michael H. Feldewert  

Adam G. Rankin  

Paula M. Vance  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Post Office Box 2208  

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504  

(505) 988-4421 

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

pmvance@hollandhart.com 

Attorneys for Devon Energy Production  

Company, L.P 

 

Elizabeth Ryan  

Keri L. Hatley  

CONOCOPHILLIPS 

1048 Paseo de Peralta 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

(505) 780-8000 

beth.ryan@conocophillips.com 

keri.hatley@conocophillips.com 

Attorneys for COG Operating LLC 

 

Deana M. Bennett 

Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. 

Joshua B. Hirsch 

MODRALL, SPERLING, ROEHL,  

HARRIS, & SISK, P.A. 

Post Office Box 2168 

500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 

Telephone: 505.848.1800 

deana.bennett@modrall.com 

earl.debrine@modrall.com 

joshua.hirsch@modrall.com 

Attorneys for Coterra Energy Operating Co. 

 

 

/s/ Dana S. Hardy    

      Dana S. Hardy 


